
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022142-2024 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Local Bus Contracts 2024

North Northamptonshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022142

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047e45  

Published 17 July 2024, 7:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

Sheerness House, 41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022142-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022142-2024
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 12

North Northamptonshire Local Bus Contracts 2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of local bus services for the general network which are being tendered across a
number of lots.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,597,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots
3

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PK2404 Enhancing the Kettering to Market Harborough and Corby corridor.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 12

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of general network bus services. These services are being provided over a number of
different lots which will need to be individually reviewed in order to determine the needs and
requirements of the authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

19

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

7 Months initial contract with the option to extend by a 12 months.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PE2403 Rushden Lakes/Raunds to Oundle - Nene Valley Express.

Lot No



Page 5 to 12

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of general network bus services. These services are being provided over a number of
different lots which will need to be individually reviewed in order to determine the needs and
requirements of the authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

19

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 6 to 12

Initial 7 month contract with the option to extend by a further 12 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PE2405 Stamford to Oundle

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of general network bus services. These services are being provided over a number of
different lots which will need to be individually reviewed in order to determine the needs and
requirements of the authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

31

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 7 to 12

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

7 month initial contract with the option to extend by a further 12+12 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PC2410 Corby shopping services

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of general network bus services. These services are being provided over a number of
different lots which will need to be individually reviewed in order to determine the needs and
requirements of the authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 8 to 12

system

Duration in months

19

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

7 months initial term with the option to be extended by up to a further 12 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PE2401 Demand responsive transport

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 9 to 12

Supply of general network bus services. These services are being provided over a number of
different lots which will need to be individually reviewed in order to determine the needs and
requirements of the authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

43

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 19 months with the option to extend by a further 12+12 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

PK2407 Weldon Park to Kettering

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 10 to 12

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of general network bus services. These services are being provided over a number of
different lots which will need to be individually reviewed in order to determine the needs and
requirements of the authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

31

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial 7 month contract with the option to extend by a further 12+12 months.



Page 11 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 July 2024

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T06:22:36+0100
	TCPDF




